IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx SIQ 13.0001U
Status: Current

Date of issue: 2023-11-13
Page 3 of 6
Issue No: 2
Ex Component(s) covered by this certificate is described below:
Flameproof bushing, type: TOS*.**A.***V (see technical data for type key and possible types), is intended for electrical connection between
flameproof enclosures or between flameproof enclosure and enclosure in type of protection increased safety.
Installation of the bushing is by means of the threaded sleeve mounted in a suitable thread according to technical description No. 028924
listed in Technical Documentation section. Bushing consists of the threaded sleeve, insulating body, tube and stem. Wiring connection on the
flameproof side shall be performed by brazing or welding, wiring connection on the increased safety side shall be performed by A, C, F, FL, R
or RF terminal.
Type key: TOS*.**A.***V
* Thread of the stem: M4, M5, M6, M8, M10, M12, M16 or M20
** Rated current [A]: 16, 25, 63, 100, 160, 250, 315, 400 or 630
*** Rated voltage [V]: 690, 1000 or 1600
Type Sleeve size Thread of the stem Rated current [A] Rated voltage [V] Type of terminal Connection wiring [mm2]
TOS4.16A.690V M16×1.5 M4 16 690 A 1.5–6
TOS4.16A.1000V M16×1.5 M4 16 1000 A 1.5–6
TOS4.16A.1600V M16×1.5 M4 16 1600 A 1.5–6
TOS5.25A.690V M18×1.5 M5 25 690
A 2.5–10
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS5.25A.1000V M18×1.5 M5 25 1000
A 2.5–10
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS5.25A.1600V M18×1.5 M5 25 1600
A 2.5–10
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS6.63A.690V M20×1.5 M6 63 690
A 2.5–16
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS6.63A.1000V M20×1.5 M6 63 1000
A 2.5–16
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS6.63A.1600V M20×1.5 M6 63 1600
A 2.5–16
C 2.5–25
F, FL, RF 2.5–25
TOS8.100A.690V
M24×1.5
M8 100 690
C 4–35
M26×1.5 F, FL, RF 6–50
TOS8.100A.1000V
M24×1.5
M8 100 1000
C 4–35
M26×1.5 F, FL, RF 6–50
TOS8.100A.1600V
M24×1.5
M8 100 1600
C 4–35
M26×1.5 F, FL, RF 6–50
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx SIQ 13.0001U
Date of issue: 2023-11-13
Page 4 of 6
Issue No: 2
TOS10.160A.690V
M27×1.5
M10 160 690
F, FL, RF 10–95
M30×1.5 R 6–70 or 10–95
TOS10.160A.1000V M27×1.5
M10
160
1000
F, FL, RF 10–95
TOS10.200A.1000V M30×1.5 200 R 10–95
TOS10.160A.1600V
M27×1.5
M10 160 1600
F, FL, RF 10–95
M30×1.5 R 10–95
TOS12.250A.690V
M33×1.5
M12 250 690
F, FL, RF 16–185
M36×1.5 R 10–95 or 16–150
TOS12.250A.1000V M33×1.5
M12
250
1000
F, FL, RF 16–185
TOS12.315A.1000V M36×1.5 315 R 16–150
TOS12.250A.1600V
M33×1.5
M12 250 1600
F, FL, RF 16–185